Business

Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Outcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowand Number of Recipients Pensionable
Allowance to be approved
COST OF LIVING ALLOWANCE - HAGUE (SGT) Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €9,459.24 €4,743.00 2 No
Not approved for new
BICYCLE ALLOWANCE Garda Justice Yes beneficiaries €8,809.00 €2.77p.w. 70 No
Approved subject to review
LOCAL POST ALLOWANCE - HAGUE (SGT) Garda Justice Yes and/or modification €7,666.00 €3,590.00 2 No
Not approved for new
ANALYST ALLOWANCE - INSPECTOR Garda Justice Yes beneficiaries €7,177.17 €8506.30 p.a. 3 Yes
Allowance to be approved
CHILD ALLOWANCE ( LISBON) Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €6,358.00 € 3,188 per child 1 No
Allowance to be approved
COST OF LIVING ALLOWANCE - LYON Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €4,577.71 €10,188.00 1 No
Not approved for new
ARAN ISLAND Garda Justice Yes beneficiaries €4,376.06 €1,463.00 p.a. 3 Yes
Allowance to be approved
EXCHANGE ALLOWANCE - SGT (TAXABLE) Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €4,296.53 €8,505.55 14 No
Allowance to be approved
COST OF LIVING ALLOWANCE (LISBON) Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €3,940.00 €3,951.00 1 No
Not approved for new
MOTOR TECHNICIAN ALLOWANCE Garda Justice Yes beneficiaries €3,299.72 €4,885.85 1 Yes
Approved subject to review
LOCAL POST ALLOWANCE - LYON Garda Justice Yes and/or modification €3,165.00 €7,043.00 1 No
Allowance to be approved
UNIFORM INITIAL GRANT Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €2,971.20 €970.59(Once Off) 3 No
Approved subject to review
INTERPOL ALLOWANCE Garda Justice Yes and/or modification €2,777.00 €2,785.40 1 Yes
Allowance to be approved
INSTRUCTOR ALLOWANCE CH. SUPT. Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €2,562.31 €10627.65 p.a. 2 Yes
Allowance to be approved
EXCHANGE ALLOWANCE - SGT (NON-TAXABLE) Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €2,365.76 €5,500.00 [ No
Allowance to be approved
EXCHANGE ALLOWANCE - GARDA (NON-TAXABLE) Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €2 305.70 €4,500.00 1 No
Approved subject to review
UNIFORM VARIED ALLOWANCE Garda Justice Yes and/or madification €2,114.00 £€704.70 3 No
Not approved for new
LOCOMOTION 1201-1500 CC Garda Justice Yes beneficiaries €1,268.79 €3975.35 p.a, 0 No
Allowance to be approved
EXCHANGE ALLOWANCE - GARDA (TAXABLE) Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €373.00 €8,721.95 3 Yes
WEIGHTS AND MEASURES Garda Justice Yes Legacy €0.00 €46.09 p.w. o}
Not approved for new
LOCOMOTION UNDER 1200CC Garda Justice Yes beneficiaries €0.00 €2859.58 p.a. 0 No
Not approved for new
LOCOMOTION 1201-1500 CC Garda Justice Yes beneficiaries €0.00 €3975.35 p.a. 0 No
Not approved for new
LOCOMOTION 1501 CC AND OVER Garda Justice Yes beneficiaries €0.00 €5067.22 p.a. Q No
SUPPLEMENTARY DETECTIVE Garda Justice Yes Suspend €0.00 Variable 0 Yes
Allowance to be approved
OVERSEAS ALLOWANCE CLASS 1 Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €0.00 €19.02 Daily 0 No
Allowance to be approved
OVERSEAS ALLOWANCE CLASS 2 Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €0.00 €23.79 Daily 0 No
Allowance to be approved
OVERSEAS ALLOWANCE CLASS 3 Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €0.00 €30.78 Daily 0 No
DELEGATES ALLOWANCE (GDA - INSP) 2ND, 3RD &
4TH NIGHT Garda Justice Yes €0.00 €34.57 0 No




Business
Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Qutcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowande Number of Recipients Pensionable
DELEGATES ALLOWANCE (GDA - INSP) Not approved for new
CHAIRPERSON Garda Justice Yes beneficiaries €0.00 €80.65 0 No
DELEGATES ALLOWANCE (SUPT - COMM) Not approved for new
Sat/Sun/BH Garda Justice Yes beneficiaries €0.00 €80.65 0 No
DELEGATES ALLOWANCE (SUPT - COMM) Not approved for new
CHAIRPERSON Garda Justice Yes beneficiaries €0.00 €80.65 0 No
Allowance to be approved
OVERSEAS ALLOWANCE/CHIEF SUPT Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €0.00 £€75.96 DALY 0 No
Allowance to be approved
LIVING ALLOWANCE (RECRUITS) Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €0.00 €67.85p.w. 0 No
Allowance to be approved
EXCHANGE ALLOWANCE Taxable Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €0.00 Variable 0 No
EU POLICE MISSION Garda Justice Yes Legacy €0.00 Ceased in 2009 [}
Allowance to be approved
COST OF LIV ALLOW(ACCOMPANIED) Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €0.00 Variable 0 No
Allowance to be approved
COST OF LIV ALLOW (UNACCOMPAN) Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €0.00 Variable 0 No
Approved subject to review|
LOCAL POST ALL. (ACCOMPANIED) Garda Justice Yes andfor modification €0.00 Variable 0 No
Approved subject to review,|
LOCAL POST ALL.(UNACCOMPANIED) Garda Justice Yes and/or modification €0.00 Variable 0 No
Allowance to be approved
OVERSEAS RENT ALLOWANCE Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €0.00 Variable 0 No
Allowance to be approved
EXCHANGE ALLOWANCE Non Taxable Garda Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €0.00 Variable 0 No
Approved subject to review
Flexibility / On-Call Allowance Garda Ombudsman Justice Yes and/or modification €362,817.00 € 11j025.00 26 Yes
Private Secretary Allowance Garda Ombudsman Justice Yes Legacy €3,500.00 €3,500 1 No
Approved subject to review
Forensic Science Allowance Justice Justice Yes and/or madification €74,910.00 Lower Rate € 2,497.04 30 Yes
Approved subject to review
Forensic Science Allowance Justice Justice Yes and/or modification €174,852.44 Higher rate € 6,244.73 28 Yes
Approved subject to review
Forensic Science On-call Allowance Justice Justice Yes and/or modification €57,479.80 €2,873.99 20 Yes
Allowance to be approved Annual limit €22,304 See Doc
State Pathologists -Call Qut Allowance Justice Justice Yes for new beneficiaries £€62,178.46 7A for rates 3 Yes
Aliowance to be approved
Private Security Authority Inspector Allowance Justice Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €34,264.00 €8,484 Mod/€8,930 PP 4 Yes
. Allowance to be approved
Operations On-Call (IPS) Allowance Justice Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €18,072.00 €3615 5 No
Allowance to be approved
IPS Press Officer Allowance Justice Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €5,934.00 €5,934 1 Yes
Hourly rates: Weekdays €2.74
Altlowance to be approved Saturdays €3.19
IPS ICT On-call Justice Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €19,209.84 Sundays €3.64 5 No
Managing Solicitor Grade | (RLS - Current Cases Not approved for new
Section) Legal Aid Board Justice Yes beneficiaries €5,420.00 €5,420 1 No
Allowance to be approved
ADDITIONAL HOURS BAND 1 (W) Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €379,949.00 Hourly Rate x 1.8 3077 No
] ] Allowance to be approved
RETRO ADDITIONAL HRS BAND (W) Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €617.28 Hourly Rate x 1.8 comprised in item 1 of IPS list No




Business

Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Qutcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowance Number of Recipients Pensionable

Allowance to be approved

ADDITIONAL HOURS BAND 2 (W) Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €2,078,436.48 Hourly Rate x 1.8 comprised in item 1 of IPS list No
Allowance to be approved

RETRO ADDITIONAL HRS BAND 2(W) Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €1,515.83 Hourly Rate x 1.8 comprised in item 1 of IPS list No
Allowance to be approved

ADDITIONAL HOURS BAND 3 (W) Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €25,242,112.24 Hourly Rate x 1.8 comprised in item 1 of IPS list No
Allowance to be approved

RETRO ADDITIONAL HRS BAND 3(W) Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €40,740.20 Hourly Rate x 1.8 comprised in item 1 of IPS list No
Allowance to be approved

BONUS HOURS BAND 1 (Q) Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €58,589.30 Hourly Rate x 1.8 comprised in item 1 of IPS list No
Allowance to be approved

RETRO BONUS HOURS BAND 1 (Q) Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €37.23 Hourly Rate x 1.8 comprised in item 1 of IPS list No
Allowance to be approved

BONUS HOURS BAND 2 (Q) Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €259,755.67 Hourly Rate x 1.8 comprised in item 1 of IPS No
Allowance to be approved

RETRO BONUS HOURS BAND 2 (Q)) Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €469.31 Hourly Rate x 1.8 comprised in item 1 of IPS list No
Allowance to be approved

BONUS HOURS BAND 3 (Q) Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €3,513,673.41 Hourly Rate x 1.8 comprised in item 1 of IPS list No
Allowance to be approved

RETRO BONUS HOURS BAND 3(Q) Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €7,629.75 Hourly Rate x 1.8 comprised in item 1 of IPS list No
Allowance to be approved

POOLED HOURS BAND 0 (W) Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €422,665.18 Hourly Rate x 1.8 comprised in item 1 of IPS list No
Allowance to be approved

RETRO POOLED HOURS BAND 0 (W) Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €308.18 Hourly Rate x 1.8 comprised in item 1 of IPS list No
Allowance to be approved

POOLED HOURS BAND 1 (W) Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €59,625.61 Hourly Rate x 1.8 comprised in item 1 of IPS No
Allowance to be approved

POOLED HOURS BAND 2 (W) Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €252,728,68 Hourly Rate x 1.8 comprised in item 1 of IPS list No
Allowance to be approved

RETRO POOLED HOURS BAND 2 (W) Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €141.88 Hourly Rate x 1.8 comprised in item 1 of IPS list No
Allowance to be approved

POOLED HOURS BAND 3 (W) Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €1,117,176.56 Hourly Rate x 1.8 comprised in item 1 of IPS list No
Allowance to be approved

RETRO POOLED HOURS BAND 3 (W) Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €792.28 Hourly Rate x 1.8 comprised in item 1 of IPS list No
Allowarice to be approved

NT 8-8 AL/OT Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €1,061,565.42 Basic x Hours/41 x §] comprised in item 1 of IPS list No
Allowance to be approved

RETRO NT 8-8 AL/QT Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €1,926.52 Basic x Hours/41 x §] comprised in item 1 of IPS list No
. Allowance to be approved

NT 6-8 AL/IOT Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €325,751.91 Basic x Hours/41 x 6| comprised in item 1 of IPS list No
Allowance to be approved

RETRO NT 6-8 AL/OT Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €318.12 comprised in item 1 of IPS list No
Allowance to be approved

PREMIUM PAYMENT Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €602,680.66 comprised in item 1 of IPS list No
Allowance to be approved

PREMIUM PAYMENT PPC Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €728,417.68 comprised in item 1 of IPS list No
Allowance to be approved

EMERGENCY HOURS BAND 3(W) Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €13.18 Hourly Rate x 1.8 comprised in item 1 of IPS list No




Business
Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Outcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowatice Number of Recipients Pensionable

Allowance to be approved

RETRO EMERGENCY HRS BAND 3 (W) Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €1.92 Hourly Rate x 1. comprised in item 1 of IPS list No
Allowance to be approved

CHRISTMAS DAY PAYT (NON ROST) Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €79,293.58 comprised in item 1 of IPS list No
Allowance to be approved

CHRISTMAS DAY RESCHED.REST DAY Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €391,721.96 comprised in item 1 of IPS list Yes
Allowance to be approved

SATURDAY ALL. Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €279,329.66 comprised in item 1 of IPS list Yes
Allowance to be approved

SATURDAY ALL. PPC Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €478,370.71 comprised in item 1 of IPS list No
Allowance to be approved

SUNDAY ALL. Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €5,447,123.12 comprised in item 1 of 1PS list No
Allowance to be approved

RETRO SUN ALL Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €3,698.24 comprised in item 1 of IPS list Yes
Allowance to be approved

SUNDAY ALL, PPC Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €6,678,556.13 comprised in item 1 of IPS list Yes
Allowance to be approved

RETRO SUNDAY ALL Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €18,249.65 comprised in item 1 of IPS list Yes
Allowance to be approved

NIGHT 8-8 ALL Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €1,166,373.95 comprised in item 1 of IPS Yes
Allowance to be approved

RETRO NGT 8-8 ALL Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €257.10 comprised in item 1 of IPS list Yes
Allowance to be approved

NIGHT 8-8 ALL PPC Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €1,500,755.38 comprised in item 1 of IPS list Yes
Allowance to be approved

RETRO NIGHT 8-8 ALL Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €4,452.80 comprised in item 1 of IPS list Yes
Allowance to be approved

NIGHT 6-8 ALL Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €727,627.55 comprised in item 1 of IPS list Yes
Allowance to be approved

RETRO NGT 6-8 ALL Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €610.72 comprised in item 1 of IPS list Yes
Allowance to be approved

NIGHT 6-8 ALL PPC Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €1,015,358.99 comprised in item 1 of IPS list Yes
Allowance to be approved

RETRO NIGHT 6-8 ALL Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €3,239.16 comprised in item 1 of IPS list Yes
Allowance to be approved

PUBL. HOL. ALL Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €907,707.76 comprised in item 1 of IPS list Yes
Allowance to be approved

RETRO PUB HOL ALL Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €695.87 comprised in item 1 of IPS list Yes
Allowance to be approved

PUBL. HOL. ALL PPC Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €1,122,365.29 comprised in item 1 of IPS list Yes
Allowance to be approved

RETRO PUBLIC HOLIDAY ALL Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €3,810.68 comprised in item 1 of IPS list Yes
Allowance to be approved

ARR. SUN. ALL. Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €47,351.93 comprised in item 1 of IPS list Yes
Allowance to be approved

ARR. SUN. ALL. PPC Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €16,556.89 comprised in item 1 of IPS [ist Yes

Allowance to be approved
ARR. NIGHT ALL Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €20,341.67 comprised in item 1 of IPS list Yes




Business
Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Qutcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowgnce Number of Recipients Pensionable
Allowance to be approved
ARR. NIGHT ALL PPC Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €5,972.03 comprised in item 1 of IPS list Yes
Allowance to be approved
ARR. P.H. ALL. Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €3,174.50 comprised in item 1 of IPS list Yes
Allowance to be approved
ARR. P.H. ALL. PPC Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €1,543.67 comprised in item 1 of IPS list Yes
Allowance to be approved
XMAS DAY ALL Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €261,301.10 comprised in item 1 of IPS list Yes
Allowance to be approved
RETRO XMAS DAY ALL Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €59.36 comprised in item 1 of IPS list Yes
Allowance to be approved
XMAS DAY ALL PPC Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €367,630.99 comprised in item 1 of IPS list Yes
Allowance to be approved
RETRO XMAS DAY ALLOWANCE Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €431.80 comprised in item 1 of IPS list Yes
Not approved for new
RENT SINGLE Prison Service Justice Yes beneficiaries €1,351,949.64 4017.55 3294 Yes
Not approved for new
RENT SINGLE - FULL PRSI Prison Service Justice Yes beneficiaries €1,727,463.81 4229.13 Comprised in rent single Yes
Not approved for new
RENT MARRIED Prison Service Justice Yes beneficiaries €4,232,040.75 4017.55 Comprised in rent single Yes
Not approved for new
RENT MARRIED - FULL PRSI Prison Service Justice Yes beneficiaries €6,472,790.45 422913 Comprised in rent single Yes
Not approved for new
RENT ALLOWANCE GOVERNORS Prison Service Justice Yes beneficiaries €6,916.81 4017.55 Comprised in rent single Yes
OPERATIONAL ALL.OWANCE MOD Prison Service Justice Yes Suspend €4,938,758.01 8% of basic pay Comprised in rent singie Yes
OPERATIONAL ALLOWANCE PPC Prison Service Justice Yes Suspend €5,661,368.89 8% of basic pay Comprised in rent single Yes
Approved subject to review,
GOVERNOR | Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €6,774.31 1 Yes
Approved subject to review|
GOVERNOR (PCW) 1 Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €45,867.30 7094 8 Yes
Approved subject to review
GOVERNOR (PCW) 2 Prison Service Justice Yes €63,995.92 6488 11 Yes
Approved subject to review
GOVERNOR (PCW) 3 Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €26,131.91 5880 8 Yes
Approved subject to review,
DUAL GOVERNOR ALLOWANCE Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €4,829.40 7000 1 Yes
Approved subject to review
DEPUTY GOVERNOR DUTY ALL. MOD {on call) Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €88,246.69 6912 23 Yes
Approved subject to review
BSD DEP. GOV. DUTY ALL (MOD) Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €4,132.11 4147 1 Yes
Approved subject to review|
BSD DEP. GOV. DUTY ALL (PPC) Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €4,349.42 4365 1 Yes
Approved subject to review.
ASS. GOVERNOR DUTY ALL. MOD {on call) Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €87.385.12 6336 20 Yes
Approved subject to review
BSD ASS. GOV. DUTY ALL {MOD) Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €32,128.51 3802 9 Yes
Approved subject to review
BSD ASS. GOV. DUTY ALL {PPC) Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €3,987.56 4002 1 Yes
Approved subject to review
CHIEF OFF. 1 DUTY ALL. MOD Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €73,004.11 5760 19 Yes




Business

Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? QOutcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowang Number of Recipients Pensionable
Approved subject to review
CHIEF OFF. 2 DUTY ALL. MOD Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €10,017.91 5184 3 Yes
ACO(DETAIL) DUTY ALLOWANCE MOD Prison Service Justice Yes Suspend €1,538.45 4608 1 Yes
Approved subject to review
IND. MAN. Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €11,896.64 1554.89 9 Yes
Approved subject to review|
IND. MAN.PPC Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €2,434.17 1634.57 2 Yes
Not approved for new
IND. SUPER.(KIT&BAKER)DUTY ALL Prison Service Justice Yes beneficiaries €29,056.20 5760 5 Yes
Approved subject to review
IND. SUPER. Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €32,488.23 1554.89 21 Yes
Approved subject to review
IND. SUPER. PPC Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €26,381.88 1634.57 17 Yes
Approved subject to review
A.IND. SUPER. Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €279,574.07 3880.58 82 Yes
Approved subject to review
A.IND. SUPER.PPC Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €260,104.30 4087.22 73 Yes
Approved subject to review
INSTR. 1 C PPC Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €4,353.32 4369 1 Yes
Approved subject to review
INSTR. 1B Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €7,187.22 3275 2 Yes
Approved subject to review.
INSTRUCTOR 2 Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €658,218.07 2659 29 Yes
Approved subject to review
INSTRUCTOR 2 PPC Prison Service Justice Yes and/or madification €10,588.26 2801 4 Yes
Allowance to be approved
NATIONAL HEAD CHAPLAIN ALL Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €3,681.35 4745 1 Yes
Approved subject to review
GYM OFFICER MOD Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €201,760.19 3880.63 53 Yes
Approved subject to review
GYM OFFICER PPC Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €85,424.93 4087.26 21 Yes
Not approved for new
HOSP ORDERLY Prison Service Justice Yes beneficiaries €98,068.25 3275 34 Yes
Not approved for new
LAUNDRESS Prison Service Justice Yes beneficiaries €916.89 2801 1 Yes
Approved subject to review
ACTING UP ALLOWANCE Prison Service Justice Yes and/or madification €77,431.30 varies 116 Yes
Approved subject to review|
SUBSTITUTION Prison Service Justice Yes and/or madification €2,826.86 varies Yes
Approved subject to review
SUBSTITUTION PPC Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €602.06 varies Yes
Not approved for new
CALL OUT AVAILABILITY ALL Prison Service Justice Yes beneficiaries €11,167.56 1769.42 2 No
Not approved for new
NURSE OFFICER ALLOWANCE Prison Service Justice Yes beneficiaries €177,800.17 5535 32 Yes
Not approved for new
NURSE OFFICER ALLOWANCE PPC Prison Service Justice Yes beneficiaries €506,544.52 5827 105 Yes
Approved subject to review
DOG HANDLING ALLOWANCE MOD Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €17,703.17 1566 13 Yes
Approved subject to review
DOG HANDLING ALLOWANCE PPC Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €23,305.55 1648 15 Yes




Business
Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Qutcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowange Number of Recipients Pensionable
Approved subject to review
DRIVING Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €68,707.40 6.64 per day 289 Yes
Approved subject to review
DRIVING PPC Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €54,830.89 6.98 per day 207 Yes
Approved subject to review
SCHOOL Prison Service Justice Yes €16,414.52 2659 7 Yes
Approved subject to review
SCHOOL PPC Prison Service Justice Yes and/or madification €5,489.88 2801 2 Yes
Approved subject to review
DETAIL ASST. Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €42,072.21 1183 40 Yes
Approved subject to review
DETAIL ASST. PPC Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €12,754.78 1243 12 Yes
Approved subject to review|
TRAIN. UNIT A Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €26,495.30 2659 10 Yes
Approved subject to review
TRAIN. UNIT APPC Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €12,394.68 2801 5 Yes
Approved subject to review
TRAIN. UNIT B Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €16,316.55 3275 5 Yes
Approved subject to review
TRAIN. UNIT B PPC Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €3,435.66 3448 1 Yes
Not approved for new
TUCK SHOP Prison Service Justice Yes beneficiaries €19,762.65 2659 9 Yes
Not approved for new
TUCK SHOP PPC Prison Service Justice Yes beneficiaries €13,542.33 2801 7 Yes
Not approved for new
COURT ESCORT Prison Service Justice Yes beneficiaries €75,170.23 14.88 per day 171 Yes
Not approved for new
COURT ESCORT PPC Prison Service Justice Yes beneficiaries €39,058.45 15.72 per day 238 Yes
Not approved for new
CLERKVISIT Prison Service Justice Yes beneficiaries €9,374.74 771.9 14 Yes
Not approved for new
CLERKVISIT PPC Prison Service Justice Yes beneficiaries €2,173.69 812.51 4 Yes
Approved subject to review
GATE MJ Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €26,058.03 2659 15 Yes
Approved subject to review
GATE MJ PPC Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €5,581.90 2801 2 Yes
Approved subject to review
RECEPTION MJ Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €38,601.15 2659 16 Yes
Approved subject to review
RECEPTION MJ PPC Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €2,790.95 2801 1 Yes
Approved subject to review|
SEARCH PL/LM Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €51,965.45 2659 24 Yes
Approved subject to review
ENVIRONMENT Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €278,584.05 1601.1 202 Yes
: i Approved subject to review|
ENVIRONMENT PPC Prison Service Justice Yes and/or modification €120,120.19 1686.09 80 Yes
Not approved for new
LOCKING AREA Prison Service Justice Yes beneficiaries €9,284.58 3106 3 Yes
Not approved for new
CLERK REVIEW Prison Service Justice Yes beneficiaries €6,847.76 771.8 27 Yes
Not approved for new
CLERK SUICIDE Prison Service Justice Yes beneficiaries €878.20 564.62 5 Yes
Not approved for new
CLRK SECUR PL Prison Service Justice Yes beneficiaries €304.36 490.57 2 Yes




Business

Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Outcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowange Number of Recipients Pensionable
Not approved for new
PL. CL. GOV, Prison Service Justice Yes beneficiaries €3,745.23 440.59 10 No
Not approved for new
PL. CL. HIGH Prison Service Justice Yes beneficiaries €24,635.46 440.59 56 No
Nat approved for new
PLAIN CLOTHES Prison Service Justice Yes beneficiaries €83,051.97 363.18 245 No
Not approved for new
PL. CL. HIGH Prison Service Justice Yes beneficiaries €2,311.40 440.59 5 No
Not approved for new
PLAIN CLOTHES Prison Service Justice Yes beneficiaries €18,018.52 363.18 62 No
Not approved for new
FOOTWEAR ALLOWANCE Prison Service Justice Yes beneficiaries €130.00 Unknown
Allowance to be approved Annual Altowance of €4,444 p.a.plus
On Call Payment for Doctors Prison Service Justice Yes for new beneficiaries call out fees Yes
Property Registration Allowance to be approved
Registry of Deeds Searchers Allowance Authority Justice Yes for new beneficiaries €10,500.00 €1,763.32 5] Yes
Allowance to be approved Dinner €7.04, tea €2.5(0 and
Meal Allowance Qireachtas Oireachtas No for new benefi €50,000.00 combined €9.54 No
PCW - Impact Qireachtas Oireachtas No Suspend €42 ,997.00 Variable 25 Yes
Central - | Allowance to be approved
Cost of Living Oireachtas Qireachtas DPER for new beneficiaries €35,260.00 €35,260.00 1 No
Central - | Allowance to be approved
Rent Allowance Oireachtas Qireachtas DPER for new beneficiaries €16,329.00 €16,329.00 1 No
Central - | Allowance to be approved
Child Foreign Allowance Qireachtas Oireachtas DPER for new beneficiaries €10,461.00 £€3,487 per child 1 No
Seanad Returning Officer Allowance Oireachtas Oireachtas No Suspend €6,856.00 €6,856.00 1 Yes
Central - | Allowance to be approved
Child Allowance Qireachtas Qireachtas DPER for new beneficiaries €805.14 €115.086 per child 4 Yes
Central - | Allowance to be approved
Shift Allowance Oireachtas Oireachtas DPER for new beneficiaries €66,080.00 Variable 9 Yes
Central - | Approved subject to review
Acting Up Allowances Qireachtas Oireachtas DPER and/or modification €28,018.00 €28,018.00 8 No
Central - | Approved subject to review Various rates ranging from €p25.97 to
Higher Duty Allowance Oireachtas Qireachtas DPER and/or madification £€22,863.00 €2848 9 Yes
€150 gratuity per weekend where
Central - | Approved subject to review cover provided (only one person per
ICT On Call Allowance Qireachtas Oireachtas DPER and/or modification €7,800.00 week) 7 No
Central - | Allowance to be approved
Keyholder Allowance Qireachtas Qireachtas DPER for new beneficiaries €5,492.00 €1769 (Non PPC) and €181B (PPC) 3 Yes
Central - | Approved subject to review €850.01 (Non PPC) and €894.89
Machine Allowance Qireachtas Qireachtas DPER and/or modification €3,535.00 {PPC) 4 Yes
) Central - | Approved subject to review
Private Secretary Allowance Oireachtas Oireachtas DPER and/or modification €74,479.00 Ranging from €4913 to €{9653 6 Yes
) ) ) Allowance to be approved 47 at present reduced from 58 pre
Extra Attendance and Overtime QOireachtas Oireachtas Yes for new beneficiaries €297,181.00 €5959 (Non PPC) and €627B (PPC) moratorium Yes
. ) Approved subject to review
Senior Usher Allowance Oireachtas Qireachtas Yes and/or modification €42,443.00 €2162 (Non PPC) and €227§ (PPC) 173 of serving staff in grades Yes
) Approved subject to review
Overtime Allowance Qireachtas Qireachtas Yes and/or modification €8,628.00 €2,876.00 3 Yes
) Central - | Approved subject to review
Private Secretary OoPW OPW DPER and/or modification €19,652.55 €19,652.55 1 Yes
) Central - | Approved subject to review
Private Secretary OPW oPwW DPER and/or modification €10,405.30 €10,405.30 1 Yes




Business
Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Outcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowance Number of Recipients Pensionable
Central - | Approved subject to review
Private Secretary OPW OPW DPER and/or modification €19,652.56 €9,826.28 2 Yes
Allowance to be approved
Director OPW oPW No for new beneficiaries €23,954.00 €11,977.00 2 Yes
Not approved for new
Maintenance Co-Qrdinator oPwW OPW Yes beneficiaries €15,165.04 €7.682.52 2 Yes
APTH OPW OPW No Legacy €7,409.09 €7,409.09 1
Aliowance to be approved
Special Duty-M & E oPwW oPw Yes for new beneficiaries €12,488.88 €6,244.44 2 Yes
Centrai - | Approved subject to review
Higher Duty OPW OoPW DPER and/or modification €5,748.44 €5,748.44 1 Yes
Central - [ Approved subject to review
Higher Duty OPW oPwW DPER and/or modification €5,307.39 €5,307.39 1 Yes
Special Duty oPW OPW Yes Suspend €15,901.98 €5,300.66 3 Yes
APTH OPW oPW No Legacy €5262.87 €5,262.87 1
Central - | Approved subject to review
Private Secretary OPW OPW DPER and/or modification €4,913.25 €4.913.25 1 Yes
APTH oPW OPW No Legacy €4,900.00 €4,900.00 1
Not approved for new
Committee Allowance (PPC) OPW OPW Yes beneficiaries €3,856.74 €3,856.74 1 Yes
Not approved for new
Committee Allowance oPw OPW Yes beneficiaries €3,663.53 €3,663.53 1 Yes
Not approved for new
Committee Allowance OPW OPW Yes beneficiaries €3,663.53 €3,663.53 1 Yes
APTH oPwW oPwW No Legacy €2,966.49 €2,966.49 1
Ex Gratia allowance OoPW OPW no Suspend €2,966.49 €2,850.00 1 Yes
Central - [ Approved subject to review
Driving Allowance OPW OPW DPER and/or modification €2,850.00 €2,524.47 1 Yes
Not approved for new
Digitiser allowance OPW OPW no beneficiaries €2,524,47 €2,169.64 1 Yes
Not approved for new
Committee Allowance (PPC) OPW OPW Yes beneficiaries €3,856.74 €1,928.37 2 Yes
Central - | Allowance to be approved
Keyholders Allowance oPwW oPW DPER for new beneficiaries €3,722.52 €1,861.26 2 Yes
Not approved for new
Committee Allowance OPW OPW Yes beneficiaries €1,831.55 €1,831.55 1 Yes
Central - | Approved subject to review
Switchboard Allowance oPW OPW DPER and/or modification €3,402.14 €1,701.07 2 Yes
Central - | Approved subject to review
Franking Allowance oPW OPW DPER and/or modification €5,103.21 €1,701.07 3 Yes
Central - | Approved subject to review|
Franking Allowance OPW oPwW DPER and/or modification €1,701.07 €1,701.07 1 Yes
Not approved for new
Shredding Allowance OoPW OoPW no beneficiaries €1,701.07 €1,701.07 1 Yes
APTH oPW OPW No Legacy €3,275.02 €1,637.51 2 Yes
APTH OPW oPW No Legacy €1,250.23 €1,250.23 1 Yes
APTH OPW OPW No Legacy €1,584.18 €792.09 2 Yes
Central -
Supervisory Duties (Typing) OPW OPW DPER Suspend €582.85 €582.85 1 Yes
Not approved for new
Committee Allowance oPW oPW Yes beneficiaries €916.00 €458.00 2 Yes
Central - | Approved subject to review
Footwear Allowance OoPwW oPwW DPER and/or modification €585.00 €65.00 9 Yes
Approved subject to review
Saturday allowance State Industrials oPW No and/or modification €10.50 per Saturday worked Variable Yes Yes
Not approved for new
Tool allowance State Industrials OPW See Note beneficiaries €500,000.00 844 279(?) No




Business
Name/Description of Alfowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Qutcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowarjce Number of Recipients Pensionable
Central - | Allowance to be approved
Eating on site allowance State Industrials OoPW DPER for new beneficiaries €1.90 per day 243 No
Meatl allowance State Industrials OPW No Legacy 2.11 per day 267
Central - | Approved subject to review
Acting Up Allowance State Industrials OPW DPER and/or modification Varies Variable Yes
12 permanent guides and a variable
number of temporary guides. 2
Not approved for new permanent bus driver and 3 temporary
Uniform allowance State Industrials OoPW no beneficiaries €199.50 paid annually bus drivers. No
Not approved for new
Senior foreman allowance State Industrials OPW No beneficiaries 15.32 per week 1 No
Allowance to be approved
Head guide allowance State Industrials oPwW Follow up for new beneficiaries €65.45 per week 5 No but query with FSS
€2,174.64 paid annually. Amount
Allowance to be approved payable is subject to gendral pay
Supervisory duties allowance State Industrials OPW Follow up for new beneficiaries increases/decreases. 1 No but query with FSS
Approved subject to review|
Travel Time (Dublin Area) State Industrials oPW No and/or modification Varies 100 No
Allowance to be approved
Shoe Allowance State Industrials OoPwW No for new beneficiaries €70 paid annually 36 Yes
€14.97per day only payable once
Allowance to be approved worked beyond 7.30pm on § normal
Tea Allowance State Industrials OPW No for new beneficiaries working day (excluding Th rsdays) 41.5 No
€19.96 per day only payable once
Approved subject to review| worked beyond 10.30pm on | normatl
Taxi Allowance State Industrials OPW No and/or modification working day 415 No
1.5 hours per week if workind <3 days
Allowance to be approved per week. 2.5 hours per week if
Flexibility Altowance State Industrials OoPW Follow up for new beneficiaries working >3 days per wgek 42 Yes
Allowance to be approved
Premium payments in respect of attendance State Industrials OPW No for new beneficiaries
Legacy allowances State Industrials OoPW No Legacy ? ?
Allowance to be approved
Responsibility allowances (head guides) State Industrials OPW No for new beneficiaries
Allowance to be approved
Specific Skills allowance State Industrials OPW No for new benefi
Miscellaneous allowances State Industrials OPW No Legacy ? ?
Apth - All Personal To Holder Public Expenditure &
Reform PER No Legacy ? 3
Higher Duty Allowance Pre 95
Public Expenditure & Approved subject to review
Reform PER and/or modification 5
Higher Duty All Full Prsi
Approved ( except for
qualifications allowance for|
Public Expenditure & nurse) subject to review
Reform PER and/or modification 7
Special Alfowance (Pension) Public Expenditure & Allowance to be approved
Reform PER Yes for new beneficiaries 10
Meat Processing ( 60% Post Mortem Allowance PPC) Not approved for new
State Laboratory Finance No beneficiaries €46.74 per week 1 Unknown
Meat Processing ( 0.5 of above Rate Modified) Not approved for new
State Laboratory Finance No beneficiaries €22.20 per week 1 Unknown
Approved subject to review
Team Leader Valuation Office Finance Yes €6,172.14
Appeal Officer Valuation Office Finance Yes €6,172.14




Business

Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Outcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowancp Number of Recipients Pensionable
Approved subject to review|
Private Secretary to President President President and/or modification 19,107
Allowance to be approved
Higher Duty Allowance Full Prsi President President for new beneficiaries 2,894
Allowance to be approved
Higher Duty Allowance Full Prsi President President for new beneficiaries 10,500
Allowance to be approved
Revenue Allowance EO Full / Modified PRSI Revenue Revenue Yes for new beneficiaries €812,559.03 9687.99 / 9209.83 pg 109 Yes
Allowance to be approved
Revenue Allowance CO Full / Modified PRS! Revenue Revenue Yes for new beneficiaries €746,654.51 6577.25 16253.24 pg 127 Yes
Allowance to be approved
Revenue Allowance HEOQ/AQ Full / Modified PRSI Revenue Revenue Yes for new beneficiaries €384,874.45 11024.95/10476.52 ga 38 Yes
Revenue Allowance Dublin Airport Team 1 CO Full / Allowance to be approved
Modified PRSI Revenue Revenue Yes for new beneficiaries €276,507.39 10170.38 / 10705.87 ph 32 Yes
Revenue Allowance Dublin Airport Team 1 EO Full / Allowance to be approved
Modified PRS{ Revenue Revenue Yes for new beneficiaries €241,893.70 14710.91 / 15484.93 pa 19 Yes
Allowance to be approved
Joint Investigation Unit Allowance Revenue Revenue Yes for new beneficiaries €183,744.12 5943.41 pa 34 Yes
Driving Allowance Revenue Revenue No Suspend €96,425.28 up to 4.66 per hr 184 No
Allowance to be approved
Maritime Allowance Full / Modified PRSI Revenue Revenue Yes for new beneficiaries €57,015.92 4850.05 / 4608.13 pgl 15 Yes
C&E Night Duty Allowance Revenue Revenue Yes Suspend €51,409.73 Varies 36 Yes
C&E Shift Full / Modified PRSI Revenue Revenue Yes Suspend €50,156.56 3% to 8% 25 Yes
Prosecution Unit Revenue Revenue No Legacy €28,892.58 5940.25 pa 5 Yes
Allowance to be approved
Dog Handler Altowance Full / Modified PRSI Revenue Revenue Yes for new beneficiaries €21,457.80 1689 / 1604.55 pa 13 Yes
Revenue Allowance Dublin Airport Team 2 CO/EQ Full /| Allowance to be approved
Modified PRSI Revenue Revenue Yes for new beneficiaries €15,544.28 748.27/712.64 pa 26 Yes
State Warehouse Allowance Full / Modified PRSI Revenue Revenue no Legacy €5,390.29 1737.13/1650.27 pa 4 Yes
Allowance to be approved
Ex Gratia Payment for seizure of ingested drugs Revenue Revenue Yes for new beneficiaries €1,641.33 43.20 per payment 17 No
Allowance to be approved
Special Investigation Unit Social Protection Social Protection Yes for new beneficiaries €514,053.00 102
Allowance to be approved
IS Services On Call Allowance Social Protection Social Protection Yes for new beneficiaries €200,191.00 39
Allowance to be approved
Special Duties allowance (GNIB) Social Protection Social Protection Yes for new beneficiaries €15,449.00 2
Allowance to be approved
Call Out Availability Allowance Social Protection Social Protection Yes for new beneficiaries €18,844.00 14
Approved subject to review
BIK Mileage Allowance Social Protection Social Protection Yes €6,191.00 22
€65,000.00
] 5 hours overtime at double-time every
Press Officers "on-call" allowance Taoiseach Taoiseach Yes week 5 No
Private Secretary to Minister of State (including Private €58,959.00 €18,653 per annum
Secretary to Leader of the Seanad) Central - | Approved subject to review
Taoiseach Taoiseach DPER andfor modification 3 Yes
Assistant Private Secretary to the Taoiseach €39,306.00 €18,653 per annum
Approved subject to review
Taoiseach Taoiseach No 2 Yes




Business

Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay Body Dept responsible Case? Qutcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowancs Number of Recipients Pensionable
Allowance to be approved
Shift allowance in Government Communications Unit Taoiseach Taoiseach Yes for new beneficiaries €21,000.00 1/6th gross salary 3 Yes
Minister of State Meeting Allowance €17,205.00 €17,205 per annum
Allowance to be approved
Taoiseach Taoiseach No for new beneficiaries 1 Yes
Private Secretary to the Taociseach * €14,450.00 €24,427 per annum
Approved subject to review
Taoiseach Taociseach No and/or modification 1 Yes
Former Private Secretary to Taoiseach Not approved for new €12,214.00 €12,214 per annum 1 Yes
Taoiseach Taoiseach No beneficiaries
Private Secretary to Secretary General €10,369.84 €10,370 per annum
Central - | Approved subject to review
Taoiseach Taoiseach DPER and/or modification 1 Yes
Former Private Secretary to Minister of State Not approved for new €9,827.00 1 Yes
Taoiseach Taoiseach No beneficiaries €9,827
Not approved for new
Personal Assistant to Taoiseach's Private Office Taoiseach Taoiseach Yes beneficiaries €7,125.00 €7,125 per annum 1 Yes
Not approved for new €7,125.00
Taoiseach's Diary Secretary Taoiseach Taoiseach Yes beneficiaries €7,125 per annum 1 Yes
Former Private Secretary to Second Secretary General €5,184.92 €5,185 per annum
Allowance Approved subject to review
Taoiseach Taoiseach No and/or modification 1 Yes
Machine Allowance €5,087.00 €847.60 per annum
Central - | Approved subject to review
Taoiseach Taoiseach DPER and/or modification 6 Yes
Paper Keeper Allowance €3,176.00 €3,176 per annum
Central - | Approved subject to review
Taoiseach Taoiseach DPER and/or modification 1 No
Not approved for new
Clothing Allowance Taoiseach Taoiseach Yes €3,000 approx. €444 per annum Sor7 No
Franking Allowance €1,783.00 €1,783 per annum
Central - | Approved subject to review
Taoiseach Taoiseach DPER and/or modification 1 Yes
Child Allowance Taoiseach Taoiseach No Legacy €834.76 €113 per child, per annym 3
Sunday Premium - Flat Rate Allowance Paid for Sunday Approved subject to review
Work as per Organisation of Working Time Act Failte Ireland TTAS Yes and/or madification €16 or €19.25 depending onlgrade 131 (as per 2011) No
Allowance to be approved
On Call/ Availability Allowance IRCG TTAS Yes for new beneficiaries
Annual irregular hours allowance for taxi compliance Approved subject to review
officers NTA TTAS Yes and/or modification €81,750.00 8175 10 Yes
On-Call Allowance RAIU TTAS Yes Suspend €4059.12 PA No
Central - | Approved subject to review|
Higher Duty Allowance RSA TTAS DPER and/or modification €88,559.00 10 ( 3 modified and 7 ppc scale) Yes
Allowance to be approved
Atypical Work Hours allow RSA TTAS Yes for new beneficiaries €105,878.00 €7767 - modified, €8175 - ppe 13 (1 modified, 12 ppc) Yes
Up to 1200 cc = €99.96 p/mpnth,
. 1201cc up to 1500 cc = €118.51
Not approved for new p/month and 1500 and ovgr =
Car allowance RSA TTAS Yes beneficiaries €215,000.00 €156.51 p/month 129 No
Not approved for new
Cleaning Allowance RSA TTAS No beneficiaries €2,542.00 €2542 p.a. 1 No
Approved subject to review
Training Officer Allowance RSA TTAS Yes and/or modification €3,670.00 €3670 p.a. 1 Yes
Allowance to be approved
Training Allowance RSA TTAS Yes for new beneficiaries €14,217.00 €49.64 per day 10 No
Not approved for new
Bus Allowance RSA TTAS No beneficiaries €1,759.00 €48.88 per month 3 No
Allowance to be approved
Vehicle inspector Allowance(not on list ) RSA TTAS Yes for new beneficiaries
Not approved for new
Fixed Car Allowance RSA TTAS Yes beneficiaries €60,406.00
On-Call Allowance RSC TTAS Yes Suspend €4059.12 PA No




Name/Description of Allowance or Premium Pay

Body

Business

Dept responsible Case? Outcome Annual Cost Amount of Allowarice Number of Recipients Pensionable
Surveyor in Charge Allowance to be approved
Transport TTAS Yes for new beneficiaries €11,482.00 5455 mod 5741 ppe 2 Yes
1106 €1,160,853,787.88




